

Huawei Technologies Co.,Ltd.

Federal Communications Commission Oakland Mills Road Columbia MD 21046 2017-04-20

FCC ID Declaration Letter

To whom it may concern:

We, Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd., states that our product---QISAGS-W09comply with the requirement in KDB 784748 D01 Labelling Part 15 18 Guidelines v08 and §2.925 Identification of equipment (d)'s requirement for permanent and visible.

Below sentences show how our product fulfill with the requirement above:

Permanent: The FCC ID is carved to the shell, so it can not easily be removed from the device.

Visible: The FCC ID is located in the shell. So the FCC ID is visible to the user.

Sincerely,

For and Behalf of:

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Zhang Xinghai

EMC Laboratory Manager

E-mail: zhangxinghai@huawei.com

Tel: 0086-0755-28970299 Fax: 0086-0755-89650226 Zhang Yong how